2023 HARBOR NAUTICAL SWAP MEET

VENDOR REGISTRATION FORM

Event Date:	Saturday, May 20, 2023					
Event Location:	Main Harbor Parking Lot (Marina 3) - See below for site map					
Event Time:	Set-up: Swap Meet:	6:00 am 8:00 am			No "Early Bird" Sales!	
Vendor Fee:	 \$25.00 per space (single car parking space), two spaces maximum. Non-refundable cash or check payable to "Harbor Merchants Association" (HMA) No spaces will be reserved until payment is received. Please mail or deliver payment to: Santa Barbara Waterfront Department Attention: Nautical Swap Meet 132-A Harbor Way Santa Barbara, CA 93109 					
Vendor Name:						
Mailing Address:						
Email Address:						
Daytime Phone:		Cell:				
• I understand that no tables, chairs or electricity will be provided by the City (use of personal umbrellas, table and/or						

- chairs is permitted within vendor's assigned space).
- Swap meet items are limited to those that are marine oriented.
- No firearms, explosives, alcohol, hazardous material permitted.
- Parking fees will apply as posted. No free parking. Vendor fee does not include vehicle/trailer parking.
- I agree to remove all items, debris and/or refuse from my rental space for this event by 1:00 p.m. on the day of the event.
- Swap meet vendors who are also retail vendors by trade are required to file a City "One Day Vendor's License" with Finance Business Office at City Hall, 735 Anacapa Street, Santa Barbara 93101.

Release of Liability and Indemnification

Vendor, on behalf of him or herself and his or her heirs, executors and administrators and invitees, shall investigate, defend, indemnify and hold the City and the respective officers, agents and employees of the City harmless from and against all liabilities, obligations, damages, penalties, claims, costs, charges and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) by reason of injury or death of any person, or damage to or destruction of any property which may be imposed upon, incurred by or asserted against the City, or the respective officers, agents and employees of the City arising out of or in any way connected with the Vendor Permit or the use or enjoyment of the Santa Barbara Harbor by the Vendor or invitees of the Vendor.

Vendor hereby releases, waives, discharges and covenants not to sue the City of Santa Barbara, its employees, officers, and agents (hereinafter referred to as "releasees") from all liability to Vendor, his or her personal representatives, assigns, heirs, next of kin and invitees for any loss, damage, or claim therefore on account of injury to the person or property of Vendor or Vendor's invitees, whether caused by any negligent act or omission of the releasees or otherwise while the Vendor or invitees of the Vendor is engaged in any way with the use or enjoyment of the Santa Barbara Harbor District.

Vendor acknowledges that other than the issuance of a Vendor Permit to Vendor for Vendor's use of the Harbor pursuant to the permit, no representation of fact or opinion has been made by the City of Santa Barbara or any of its respective officers, employees or agents, to induce this release, and that Vendor has signed this release freely and voluntarily, after having read it completely, and with full knowledge of any rights or privileges that Vendor may be waiving or releasing.

Signature